



**Order Below Exh. 19 In Civil M.A. No. 06/2022**

**CNR No. :- MHKO110001852022**

**Passed On 23/02/2023**

1. Respondent No. 2 and 3 have filed this application to set aside no say order. The respondents have not filed their say within stipulated period. Therefore, their right to file say is extinguished.
2. Applicant has strongly opposed this application and contended that, caption application is wrong and illegal. Respondents are deliberately not file their say due to prolong the matter. Accordingly, prayed for rejection of this application.
3. Perused the application, say and record of the case. Heard both the sides. Considering the nature of application, in my opinion to decide the matter on merit and in the interest of justice it is necessary to hear the both sides. Further to avoid grave injustice to the respondents, they shall be permitted to file their say even after expiry of stipulated period. No prejudice will be cause to either party. Hence, I pass following order.

**ORDER**

1. Application below Exh.19 is allowed subject to cost of ₹300/- to be paid to applicant. After depositing the cost say of respondent No. 2 and 3 will be considered.

**Date : 23/02/2023**  
**Peth-Vadgaon.**

**( S. D. Sonawane )**  
**Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,**  
**Peth-Vadgaon.**